400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52498, USA Phone: +1 319 295 2200

Email: Justin.gibson@rockwellcollins.com

www.collinsaerospace.com

Justin P Gibson

Director, Service Operations, Commercial Avionics, Collins Aerospace

January 8, 2021

Dear Valued Customer:

Collins Aerospace will be adding a facility to our Mexicali Service Center on **February 22, 2021**. At this time most repair activities will be transferring to this new location and the new address will be reflected on all applicable 8130 or other repair certification paperwork. The address where repairs are shipped to in Calexico **will not be changing** as part of this move.

Collins Aerospace

The addresses for the Mexicali Service Center are as follows:

Calexico Receiving Site	Mexicali Current Repair Site	Mexicali Additional Repair Site	
(Unchanged):	(Unchanged):	(New):	
Rockwell Collins Inc.	Collins Aerospace Avionics	Collins Aerospace Avionics	
C/O UPS-SCS / Dock 8	Ave. Sierra San Agustin #2498	Calzada Manuel Gómez Morin # 3200	
1757 Carr Rd STE 100 E	Col. El Porvenir C.P.	Rancho Hermanos Fuentes	
92231 Calexico, CA	21185 Mexicali, B.C.	21190 Mexicali, B.C.	
	México	México	

We understand how critical our service and support is to the success of your business. As such, we will work closely with you through this transition period to ensure that we provide the level of customer support you expect.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Collins Aerospace Avionics representatives. If your company has special quality requirements, such as required certifications or scheduling an audit before adding the new service center to your Approved Vendor List, please provide us with a contact name and phone number, and we will work with you to expedite this requirement.

Questions and contact information can be sent to the Collins Aerospace Avionics representatives below:

Customer Service Manager	Edgar Herrera	edgar.herrera@collins.com	+1 760-769-4708
Quality Assurance Manager	Paul Ivan Martinez	paul.martinez@collins.com	+1 714-929-4600 Ext: 837-2314
Service Center Manager	Carlos Hernandez Bargas	carlos.hernandez2@collins.com	+1 714-929-4641

We would like to thank you in advance for your consideration and understanding during this transition period and reiterate our commitment to continued service excellence in the future.

Best Regards,

Justin Gibson Director, Service Operations Commercial Avionics Collins Aerospace

heter Gilor